

Autodesk Inc. to Present at the Credit Suisse First Boston Global Software Conference

August 28, 2003

SAN RAFAEL, Calif., Aug 28, 2003 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Autodesk, Inc. (NASDAQ:ADSK) today announced that Al Castino, senior vice president and CFO, will present a company overview at the Credit Suisse First Boston Global Software Conference in New York City on Wednesday, September 3 at 3:00 pm EDT. A live webcast and audio archive will be available on www.autodesk.com/investor. For additional information, please call Autodesk Investor Relations at 415-507-6705.

About Autodesk

Autodesk is the world's leading design software and digital content company, offering customers progressive business solutions through powerful technology products and

services. Autodesk helps customers in the building, manufacturing, infrastructure, digital media, and wireless data services fields increase the value of their digital design data and improve efficiencies across their entire project lifecycle management processes. For more information, contact any Authorized Autodesk Reseller, call Autodesk at 800-964-6432, or visit www.autodesk.com. Discreet(TM) product information is available at 800-869-3504 or via the Web at www.discreet.com.

Autodesk and the Autodesk logo are registered trademarks of Autodesk, Inc., in the United States and/or certain other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks are used solely for the purpose of identification and belong to their respective holders.

SOURCE: Autodesk Inc.

Autodesk Inc. Sue Pirri, 415-507-6467 sue.pirri@autodesk.com

http://www.businesswire.com

Today's News On The Net - Business Wire's full file on the Internet with Hyperlinks to your home page.